2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
FE Series  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-6
	 Features and Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 How To Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 Dimensions and Technical Specifications  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 Switch Information .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5-6
©Numatics 2009
Rev. 1/09

E. Sensing
Hall effect sensors available to sense extend & retract positions.
How to Order
Stroke
12 = 1.25
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Switch - PNP (sourcing)
2 = Hall Switch   - NPN (sinking)
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Switch   - PNP (sourcing) Straight
Y = Hall Switch   - NPN (sinking) Straight
FE 12 1 A 1 1 X
Special Options
X = No Options
Sensing Position
1 = Single Postion Left Side
2 = Single Position Right Side
5 = Two Position Left and Right Side
6 = No Sensing
Sensing Position
A = Extend
B = Retract
C = Extend and Retract
D = No Sencing
C
E
A
B
D
           Switch	 Standard	 Quick Disconnect
          Description	Part  No.	Part  No.
Hall Effect–PNP (Sourcing)                     CS-20TP                   CS-20TP-QD
Hall Effect–NPN (Sinking)	 CS-20TN                   CS-20TN-QD
When ordering additional switches:
See page 5.
FE Series
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
FE Series Dimensions and Technical Specifications
AIR PORTS TAPPED #10-32
.1890 DOWEL HOLES X 1/4" DEEP
(2) PLACES (Opposite Side)
DRILLED & C'BORED FOR #10-32 SCREW THIS SIDE
TAPPED 1/4"-20 OPPOSITE SIDE
.200
1.100
1.475
1.1402.000
1.000
2.250
5.104
2.854
1.125
.500
.375
2.250
1.125
TAPPED #10-32 THRU
(2) PLACES
.500
.188
.875
1.850 SENSOR SLOT
MZ
MXMY